UNOFFICIAL COPY

- B

Lending Database Doc#: 1034918016 Fae; $54.25

Eugene “Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00
Program Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 12/15/2010 09:31 AM Pg: 10t 9

Certificate of Compliance

Report Mortgage Frond
800-532-8785

The § &qﬁ ZQ gttlffyd as: PIN: 12-26-319-058-0000

Address:
Street: 2539 N MAPLE ST

Street line 2:
City: RIVER GROVE State: IL ZIP Code: 60171

Lender. Top Flite Financial, Inc.

Borrower: Joseph Battaglia, a single man

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $239,968.00

Pursuant to 765 ILCS 77/70 et seq., this Certificate authorizes the County Recorder of Deeds to rocord a residential
mortgage secured by this property and, if applicable, a simultaneously dated HELOC.

i

-,
4

‘g
e

i
1

2

Certificate number: DED29FE3-6918-4C20-8A99-D7474125AF57 Execution date: 10/25/2010

"
; -

-




0PS09 11 ‘NmtazadeN
VFEI NS "M I Mok ¥y

*Ju] ‘SEONNIOS LY [suoHEN

1034919016 Page: 2 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This instrument was prepared by:
TOF FLITE FINANCIAL
123 GRAND RIVER AVE
WILLIAMSTON MI, 48895

V1 WBCD LOAN # 503080482 IFHA Cass No. B . 9
State of lilinois MORTGAGE { 137-5990200-703 ;

MIN:  100052550308048262

THIS MORTGAGE (“Security instrument™) is given on OCTOBER 25, 2010, The Mortgagor is
JOSEPH BATTAGLIA, A SINGLE MAN

("Borrower").
“MERS” is Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. MERS is a separate corperation that is acting solely as a
nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns, MERS is the mortgagee under this Security Instr t.

FHA IHinols Mortgage - 4/98 Initials:
Onire Dotuments, Inc. Page 1 of 7 I LEFHADE ILEFHALD 0801
10-25-2010 14:07




1034919016 Page: 3 0of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Vi WBCD LOAN # 303080482
MERS js organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and has an address and telephone number of PO Box 2026,
Flint ‘. 48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-MERS. TOP FLITE FIBANCIAL, INC, A MICHIGAN CORPORATION

{“Lender") is organized and
existing under wiravs of MICHIGAN
and has an address 00123 E GRAND RIVER AVE,WILLIAMSTON, MI 48895,

Borrawer awes Lender the princ’pzsum ¢f **+TRO HUNDRED THIRTY NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY
EIGHT AND RO/1Q0%*#strrtittdaxankrarshhrtrbasnnsrstrkrer+rr Doflars (U'S_ $239,968.00 )
This debt is evidenced by Borrower's ote lated the same date as this Security Instrument (“Note™), which provides for
monthly payments. with the full debt, #no*paid earlier, due and payable on  NOVEMBER 1, 20440,

This Security Instrumant secures to Lendur: L4 the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and all
renewals, extensions and modifications of th’s Nriter' (b) 1he payment of ali other sums. with interest, advanced undar
paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Securi-nstrument; and () the parformance of Borrower's covenants and
agreements urider this Security instrument and the NoteoTar this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and
convey to MERS (solely as normines for Lender and Len fer’s Luccessors and assigns) and to the successors and assigns
of MERS. the following described property located in ¢ County, Hiinois:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE . (“P4T HEREOF

RPN #: 12-26-319-058-0000

which has the address of 2539 MAPLE ST, RIVER GROVE
[trest, City|.
Ninocis  60171-1603 {"Property Address™);
[Zip Cods]

TOGETHER WITH afl the improvements now or hereafter erectad on the praperty, and all easements, appurtencnces
and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this
Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the “Property.” Borrawer
understands and agrees that MERS holds only legal title to the Interasts granted by Borrower in this Security
Instrument, but, if necessary to comply with law ar custom, MERS (as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors
and assigns} hag the right: to exercise any or all of those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose
and sell the Property: and to take any action required of Lender including, but not imited to, releasing and canceling
this Security instrument.

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrawer is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to
martgage, grantand convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record,
Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any
encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for natianal use and non-uniform covenants with
imited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering raal propety.

FiA Ifinois Mortgage - 4/96 Initials:
Cnfine Documents, inc. Page 2 of 7 ILEFHALD 0801
10-25-2010 14:07




1034919016 Page: 4 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

V1 WBCD LOAN # 503080482

Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

UNIFOIRM COVENANTS.

{. “Taymaent of Principal, Interest and Late Charge. Borrower shali pay when due tha principal of, and interest
on, the dabl avidenced by the Note and late charges due under the Note,

2. Minik.y Payment of Taxes, Insurance and Other Charges, Borrowar shaliinclude in each monthly payment,
together with ¥« 1 fincipal and interest as set forth in the Note and any late charges, a sum for {a} taxes and special
assessments levie L o1 fo be leviad against the Property, (b} leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, and
(¢} premiums forinaurarica required under paragraph 4. In any year in whtich the Lender must pay a morigageinsurance
premium to the Secretan ot Housing and Urban Development (“Secretary™). orin any year in which such premitm woukd
have bean required if Land arilll held the Security Instrument, each monthly payment shall aiso include either: (i) a sum
for the annual mortgage insuranca premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary, or (i) a monthly charge instead of
a martgage insurance premium 7 tiis Securlty Instrument is held by the Secretary, in a reasonable amount to be
determined by the Secratary, Except for the manthly chatge by the Secretary, these ems are called “Escrow tems”
and the sums paid to Lender are callé d “Es crow Funds.”

Lender may, atanytime, collect and yi~ld 2:~ounts for Escrow ltems in an aggregate amount notto exceed the maximum
amount that may ke required for Barrower's es7.row account under the Real Estate Seitlement Procedures Act of 1874, 12
U.5.C. Section 2601 of saq. and implementing ‘eg! la*ons, 24 CFR Part 3500, as they may be amended from time to ime
("HESPA"), exceptthatthe cushion or reserve permit's 2y RESPA for unanticipated disbursements or disbursements before
the Borrower's payments are available in the account rmaynrtS=based on amounis duefor the mortgage insurance premium.

It the amounts held by Lender for Escrow Items ex« eed Lhe amounts parmitted to be held by RESPA, Ltender shall
account to Borrower for the excess funds as required by RESFA. If the amounts of funds held by Lender at any time is
not sufficient to pay the Escrow tems when due, Lender may oty the Borrowar and require Borrower to make up the
shortage as permitted by RESPA.

The Escrow Funds are pledged as additional security for all suins L.ecured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower
tenders to Lender the fuli payment of all such sums, Berrower's accovint “hail be credited with the balance remaining
for ail instailment items (a), (b). and {¢) and any mortgage insurance pret »ium installment that Lender has not become
obligated to pay ta the Secretary, and Lender shall promptly refund any excess funds to Barrower, Immediately prior
to a fareclosure sale of the Property ot its acquisition by Lender, Berrower's ac sount ziall be credited with any balance
remaining for all instalimants for items {a). (b), and (c}.

3. Application of Paymenta. All payments under paragraphs 1 and 2 shali Le cpnlied by Lender as follows:

First, to the mattgage insurance premium to be paid by Lender (o the Secretary Gr t the monthly charge by the
Secratary instead of the monthly mortgage insurance premium:

Second, to any taxes, special assessments, leasehold payments or ground rents, and firz, %od and other hazard
insurance pramiums, as required;

Third, to interest due under the Note;

Eourth, to amortization of the principal of the Note; and

Fifth, to late charges due under the Note,

4. Fire, Flood and Other Hazerd Insurance. Borrower shallinsure all improvements on the Praperty, wirner now
in existence or subsequently erected, against any hazards, casualties, and contingencies, including fire, 1o »@aizh
Lender requires insuranca. This insurance shall be mainfained in the amounts and for the perioads that Lender requires.
Borrower shall alsc insure all improvements an the Property, whether nowin existence or subsequently arected, against
lpss by fleods to the extent required by the Secretary, Allinsurance shail be calried with companies approved by Lender,
Theinsurance policies and any renewals shall be held by Lender and shall include (oss payable clauses in favor of, and
in a ferm acceptable to, Lendar.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give Lender immediate notice by mail. Lender may make proof of loss if not made
prompily by Borrower. Each insurance company concernad is hereby authorized and directed to make paymentfor such
loss directly to Lender, instead of to Borrower and to Lender jaintly. All ar any part of the insurance proceeds may be
applied by Lender, at its option, either (a) to the reduction of the indebtedness under the Note and this Security
Instrument, first to any delfinguent amounts applied in the order in paragraph 3, and then to prepayment of principal,
or () to the restoration or repair of the damaged Property. Any application of the procaeds to the principal shall not
extend or pestpone the due date of the monthly payments which are referred to in paragraph 2, or change the amount
of such payments. Any excess insurance praceeds over an amount required to pay all outstanding indebtedness under
the Note and this Security Instrement shall be paid to the entity legaily entitted therete.

FHA Ilinois Mortgage - 4/96 Initials: \
Online Documents. fnc. Page 3 of 7 ILEFHALD 0801
10-25-2010 14:07




1034919016 Page: 5 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

V1 WBCD LOAN § 503080482

In ihe event of foreclosure of this Security Instrument or other transfer of tifle fo the Property that extinguishes the
indekleaness, ali right, title and interest of Borrower in and to insurance policies in force shail pass to the purchaser,

5. “Urcupency, Praservation, Maintenance and Frotection of the Proparty; Borrower's Loan Application;
Leasehuid= Borrower shall accupy, sstablish, and use the Property as Borrower's principal residence within sixty days
after the etecution of this Security Instrument (or within sixty days of a later sale ar transfer of the Property) and shall
continue to o cury the Property as Borrower's principal residence for at least one year after the date of ocoupancy,
uniass Lender et mnes that requirementwill cause undue hardship for Borrower, or unless extenuating circumstances
exist which are beyoni orrowsr's control. Borrower shall notify Lender of any extenuating circumstances. Borrower
shall not commit waste Or ‘lestroy, damage or substantially change the Property or allow the Property io deteriorate,
reasonable wear and tear 2xCepted. Lender may inspect the Property if the Property is vacant or abandoned or the loan
is in default, Lender may jake roasnnable action to protect and preserve such vacant or abandoned Property. Borrower
shall also be in default if Borrowe!, £ ting the loan application process, gave materially false or inaccurate information
or statements te Lender {or failed ‘o provide Lender with any material information) in connection with the loan evidenced
by the Note, including, but not fimitcd to, representations concerning Borrower's occupancy of the Propsity as a
principal residence. If this Security Instumontis on a leasehold, Borrawer shali comply with the provisions of the lease.
If Borrower acquires fee title lo the Properl . e laasehold and fee litle shall not be merged unless Lender agrees to the
marger in writing.

6. Condemnation. The proceeds of any awa d-or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with
any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Proraty, or for conveyance in place of condemnation, are hereby
assigned and shall be paid to Lender to the extent of th; full imount of tha indebtedness that remains unpaid under the
Nete and this Security Instrument. Lender shall apply sucipracoeds to the reducfion of the indebtedness under the Note
and this Security Instrument, first {o any delinguent amoun.z ~priied in the order provided in paragraph 3, and then to
prepayment of principat. Any appiication of the proceseds to th 2 prinzipal shall not extend or postpone the due date of
the monthly payments, which are referred to in paragraph 2. or<harge the amount of such payments. Any excess
proceeds over an amountrequired to pay alt outstanding indebtednese unsier the Note and this Security instrument shall
be paid to the entity fegally entitied thereto,

T. Chargeeto Borrower and Protection of Lender's Righte in the Prop «rty. Borrower shall pay all governmental
ar municipal charges, fines and impasitions that are not included in paragragh 2. Belrower shall pay these obiigations
on time directly to the entity which is owed the paymaent. If failure 1o pay would ad e saly affect Lender's interest in the
Property, upon Lender's request Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts cvidencing these payments.

If Borrower fails to make these payments or the payments required by paragrap!t 2..0r fails to perform any other
covenants and agreements contained in this Security Instrument, or there is a legal proce ading that may significantly
affect Lender's rights in the Property (such as a proceeding in bankruptey, for condemnaticn or to enforce laws or
regulations), than Lender may do and pay whatever is necessary to protect the value of the Property 2.4 Lendaer's rights
in the Property, including payment of taxes, hazard insurance and cther items mentioned in pare grapk 2.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender urder this paragraph shall become an additional debt ov Saruwzr and be
secured by this Security Instrument. These amounts shall bear interest from the date of disbursement, at e *ote rate,
and at the option of Lender, shall be immediately due and payable.

Barrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority ovar this Security Instrumant uniess Boriowac. {a)
agrees in writing to the payment of the ohligation secured by the lien in a manner acceptable to Lender; (b) cuntests
in good faith the lien by, or defends against enforcemsnt of the lien in, legal proceedings which in the Lender’s opinion
operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien; or (c) secures from the holder of the fien an agreement satisfactory to
Lender subordinating the llen to this Security Instrument. if Lender determines that any part of the Praperty is subject
to & lien which may attain priority over this Security Instrument, Lender may give Borrower a notice identifying the lien.
Borrower shall satisty the lien or take one or more of the actions set forth above within 10 days of the giving of nofice.

8. Fess. Lender may collect fees and chargas authotized by the Secretary.

9. Grounds for Acceleration of Debt.

{a) Default. Lander may, except as limited by regulations issued by the Secretary, in the case of payment
defaults, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instriment it:
{iy Borrowsr defaults by failing to pay in full any monthly payment required by this Security Instrument prior
to or an the due date of the next monthly payment, or
(i) Borrower defaults by failing. for a perfod of thirty days, to perform any othet obligations contained in this
Security Instrument.

FHA lllinois Mortgago - 4/96 Initials:

Oniine Documents. Inc. Page 4 of 7 WEFFALD asod
10-25-2010 14:07




1034919016 Page: 6 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

V1 WBCD LOAN # 503080482

(b) Sale Without Credit Approval. Lencer shall, it permitted by applicable law {ncluding Section 341{d) ofthe
Gorn-St. Germain Depository Institutions Act of 1982, 12 U.S.C. 1701j-3(d}} and with the prior approval of the
Serretary, require immediate payrment In full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument if

i All ar part of the Property, of a baneficial interest in a frust owning all or part of the Property. is sold or

off.erwise transferrad {other than by devise of descent), and

{i/ Ths Properly is not occupied by the purchaser or grantee as his or her principal residence, or the

purchisat or grantee does so ocoupy the Property buthis or her credit nas notheen approved in accordance

with therequiraments of the Secretary.
(¢) No Walvsr /if Zircumstances occur that would permit Lender o require immediate payment In fuil, but
Lender does net r4dire such paymants, Lender does not waive its rights with respect to subsequent avents.
(d} Regulations of HI2( Secretary. in many circumstances regulations issued by the Secretary will limit
Lendar's rights, in the vaes £ payment defaults, to require immediate payment in tull and foreclose if not paid.
This Security Instrument Soes pat authorize acceleration or foraclosure if not permitted by regulations of the
Secretary,
(e} Mortgage Not Inaured. Burmovier agrees thatif this Security Instrument and the Note are not determined
to be aligible for insurance under the/vational Housing Act within 60 days from the date hereof, Lender may,
ai its option, require immediate payihen. i full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. A written
statement of any authorized agent of the S& wstary dated subsequent to 80 days from the date hereof, declining
to insure this Security Instrument and the Nei shall be deemed conclusive proof of such ineligibility.
Notwithstanding the foregaing, this option may 1ot bu exercised by Lender when the unavallability of nsurance
is solely due to Lender's failure to remit a mortgays urance premium to the Secrefary.

10. Reinstatement. Borrower has a right to be reinstatest #orider has required immadiate payment in full because
of Borrower's failure to pay an amount due under the Note ol this Security Instrument. This right applies even after
foraclosure procesdings are instituted, To reinstate the Security Vistrument, Borrower shall tender in a fump sum all
amounis required to bring Barrower's account current including, to'the etent they are cbligations of Barrower under
this Secuiity (nsirument, foreclosure costs and reasonable and custo'aury attorneys’ fees and expenses properly
associated with the foreciosure proceeding. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the
obligations that itsecures ghall remain in effect as if Lender had not required iminediate paymentin full. However, Lender
is not required to permit reinstatement if: (i) Lencler has accapted reinstatement aftur o commencement of foreclosure
proceedings within two years immediately preceding the commencement of a cunert foreclosure proceading, (i)
reinstatement will preclude foreciosure on different grounds in the future, or (i} reinstater-ient will adversely atfect the
priotity of the lien created by this Secutity Instrument.

11. Borrower Not Relegsed; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of toe time of payment of
modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lenuer to.2nv successor in
interast of Borrower shail not operate to release the liabllity of the original Borrower or Borrower's s( coes ior in interest.
Lander shall not be required to commance proceedings against any successor in interast of refuse io gx.on time for
payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrurnent by reasen of <nv.demand
made by the ariginal Borrower or Borrower’s successors in interast. Any forbearance by Lender in exercisingany right
ar remedy shall not be a waiver of or precluds the exercise of any right o remedy.

12. Successors and Aasigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co~Signers. The covenants and agreements
of this Security Instrumant shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the
provisions of paragraph (b}, SBorrower's covenants and agresments shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who
co-gigns this Security Instrument but does not execute the Nete: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to
morigage, grant and convey that Boirower's interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b} is
not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any ather
Borrawer may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security
instrument or the Note without that Borrower's consent,

13. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instriment shall be given by delivering it or by
mailing it by first class mail uniess applicable law requires use of another method. The nctice shail be directed to the
Property Address or any other address Barrower designates by notice to Lender. Any nolice to Lender shall he given
by firstclass mail to Lender's address stated herein or any address Lender designates by noticeto Borrower. Any notice
provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given io Borrower of Lender when given as

provided in this paragraph.

FHA fllinois Mortgage - 4/96 Initials:

Oriine Documents, Inc. Page 5 of 7 ILEFHALD 0801
10-25-2010 14:07




1034919016 Page: 7 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Vi WBCD LOAN # 503080482

14, Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by Federal law and the law of the
iurfsriicticn in which the Property is kocated. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the
Note confiots with applicable law, such confliet shall not affact other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note
which can ke giver effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Sacurity Instrument and
the Note ere Leslared to be severable.

15. Borruwe’ a Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformad copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.

16. Hazaraow S ubstances, Borrowar shail not cause or permit the prasence, use, disposal, storage, or release
of any Hazardous Subianzes on or inthe Property. Borrower shall not do, nar atlow anyane else to do, anything affecting
the Property that is in viraat'on of any Environmental Law, The preceding two sentences shall not apply to the presence,
use, or storage on the Fzperty of small quantities of Mazardous Substances thal are ganerally recogrized to be
appropriate to normal residentarises and to maintenance of the Property,

Borrower shall promptly gue'« £ aer writter notice of any investigation, claim. demand, lawsult or other action by
any govemmental or regulatary ‘agenry.or private party invelving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or
Envircnmental Law of which Borrowe has Lctual knowledge. if Borrowert learns, or is notified by any governmental or
regulatory authority, that any removal'a: siier remediation of any Hazardous Substances affecting the Property is
necessary, Borrower shail pramptly take ollnesassary remecdial actions in accordance with Environmental Law.

As used in this paragraph 18, "Hazard<us 3vostances” are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous
substances by Environmental Law and the felowing substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxic
petroleum products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volaiia solvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde,
and radicactive materials. As used in this paragraph 16, "‘nvironmental Law” means federal laws and laws of the
jurisdiction where the Property is located that relate 1o hez'in, safety or environmental pratection.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender furth.ar Lorenant and agree as follows:

17. Assignment of Renta. Borrower unconditionally assigns and ¢2nsfers to Lender all the rents and revenues of
the Property. Borrower authorizes Lendet or Lender’s agents to collec? ie rents and ravenues and hereby directs each
tenant of the Proparty to pay the rents to Lender or Lender's agents. Hewever, prior to Lender’s notice to Borrower of
Borrower’s breach of any covenant or agreement in the Security Iastrument, Parro.ver shall collect and recgive all rents
and revenuas of the Property as trustee for the benefit of Lender and Borrowe.. This wssignment of rents constitutes an
ahsoiute assignment and not an assigriment for additional security only.

If Lender gives notice of breach to Borrawer: (a) all rents received by Borrower vhai b= hald by Borrower as trustee
for benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums secured by the Security Instrument; £ Lender shall be entitled to
collect and recaive all of the rents of the Praperty; and (¢} each tenant of the Property shait »ay all rents due and unpaid
to Lender or Lender’s agent on Lender's written demand to the tenant.

Borrower has not executed any prior assignment of the rehts and has not and will not pereim iy act that would
prevent Lender from axercising its rights under this paragraph 17.

Lender shall not be required to enter upon, take control of or maintain the Property beloie o afiar giving
notice of breach to Borrower. However, Lender or a judicially appointed receiver may do so at any tire here is a
breach. Any application of rents shall not cure or waive any default or invalidate any other right or remady 7t Londer,
This assighment of rents of the Property shall terminate when the debt secured by the Security Instrumentis # Akl in
full.

18. Foreclosure Procedure. If Lender requires immediate payment in full under paragraph 4, Lender may
foreciose this Security Instrument by jJudiciai proceeding. Lender shall be entitied to collect all expensesincurred
in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys’ fees
and coats of title evidonce.

If the Lender's interest in this Security [netrument is haid by the Sacrotary and the Secretary requires
immediate payment in full under Paragraph 9, the Secretary may invoke the nonjudiclal power of sale provided
inthe Single Family Mortgage Foreclosurs Actof 1994 (“Act”} (12U.8.C. 3751 etseq.) by requesting aforeclosure
commissionar designated under the Act to commence foreclosure and to sali the Property as provided in the Act.
Nething in the preceding sentence shalf deprive the Secretary of any rights otherwise available to a Londer undar
this Paragraph 18 or applicable law.

19. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this Security
Instrument without charge to Borrower, Borrower shalt pay any reccrdation costs.

20. Waiver of Homestead, Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property. AE

FHA (ifinois Mortgage - 4/96 Initials:
Culine Documants, Inc. Page 6 of 7 ILEFHALD o801
10-25-2010 14:07




UNOEFICIAL COPY

vl WBRCD LOAN # 503080482
21, Riders tothis Security Instrument. i one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with
this ac.irity Instrument, the covenants of each such rider shail be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement
the coverants and agreements of this Security Instrumeent as if the rider(s) were a part of this Security Ingtrument.
[Chect apricable box(as)]
T Gor deminium Rider C_1Growing Equity Rider  [__1Planned Unit Development Rider
[Greiuatad Payment Rider  {*Other(s) [specify]

BY SIGNING BELOV. Tomower accepts and agrees to the terms contained
rider(s) executed by Borrowerand recorded with it.
Withesses:

States of ILLINOIS

County of COOK f Cx,/—@bpr

The foregoing instrument was ackpowledged celole me this :9 5% cl,(‘ﬁo {datae) by
Soseph Bag Iuﬁi.‘a PN

b

(name of perszon acknowledgad).

K X1 V——————Q

(Bignature of Pal'sua Taking Acknowledgemaent)

¢/\/\I\Jiw\1\1\/\/\f\i\f\/\z\;\:\f\f\r\>

sz L
STidX3 NUsSHiin00 A [
IHCHYE N VSHT

. (Title or Rank)

P
ENTRA)
S it

(Serial mabir if any)

|ISA M BARONE

PAY CL:AVESSHIN EXPIRES
Wrr 11, 2012

FHA lHlincls Mortgage - 4/906
Cnline Decumants, Inc. Page 7 of 17 ILEFHALD 0801
10-25-2010 14:07




1034919016 Page: 9 of 9

UNOFFJGIAL COPY

File Number: 20076387

THE NORTH 2/3 OF LOT 32, THE SOUTH 2/3 OF LOT 33 IN BLOCK 1 IN J. BELL’S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL Y% OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, EXCEPT THE SOUTH 100 FEET LYING BETWEEN OAK AND MAPLE STREETS, ACCORDING
TO PLAT OF SAID SUBDIVISION RECORDED JUNE 4, 1890, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1281427, IN BOOK 40, OF PLATS,
PAGE 47, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN NQ.: 12-26-319-058-0000 VOL. #67

COMMONLY KNOWN AS.: 2539 MAPLE ST., RIVER GROVE, ILLINOIS 60171




